

LITEM NO.2

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 605 OF 2009

SHALINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND MOHAN VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks. Dsti service, in
addition is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.
394 of 2008 titled as Anand Mohan Verma vs. Shalini Verma pending in
the Court of District Judge Howrah shall be stayed for a period of 14
weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PUSHAP LATA
SR. P.A. BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER